## 503435063 08/13/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3481687

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
MARCUS ENG HOC	K ONG		07/09/2015
ZHIPING LIN			07/10/2015
WEE SER			07/10/2015
GUANGBIN HUANG			07/10/2015
Name: Street Address:		ORE HEALTH SERVICES PTE LTD	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
		D HOSPITAL AVENUE, #03-03 R BLOCK C	
Internal Address:			
City:	SINGAP		
State/Country: Postal Code:	168753	ORE	
Name:		IG TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:		(ANG AVENUE	
City:	SINGAP		
-	SINGAP	ORE	
State/Country:			

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14569150

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(617)395-7070Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	(617) 395-7014
Email:	RASpatents@LALaw.com
Correspondent Name:	LANDO & ANASTASI LLP
Address Line 1:	RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK
Address Line 2:	ONE MAIN STREET
Address Line 4:	CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S2134-700130
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. SKRIVANEK, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/ Robert A. Skrivanek, Jr. /
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2015
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Marcus Eng Hock Ong of Singapore, Singapore; Zhiping Lin of Singapore, Singapore; Wee Ser of Singapore, Singapore; and Guangbin Huang of Singapore, Singapore, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to Singapore Health Services Pte Ltd., a Singapore corporation having a place of business at 31 Third Hospital Avenue, #03-03, Bowyer Block C, Singapore 168753; and Nanyang Technological University, having a principal place of business at 50 Nanyang Avenue, Singapore 639798; its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	December 12, 2014 Enter Franc Date Above		
under Application Serial No.	14/569,150	and	
titled PREDICTING ACUTE CARDIO	PULMONARY EVEN	TS AND SURVIVABILITY C	)F
	A PATIENT,		

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, including provisional patent Application Serial No. 61/659,760, filed June 14, 2012, PCT Application Serial No. PCT/IB2013/001890, filed June 14, 2013; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

> Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignce does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

PATENT REEL: 036318 FRAME: 0410

Docket No.: S2134-700130	)
Assignment: Page 1 of 3	3

9/7/15	Afred Ong Eng Hock, Marcus ARBS, FRCS (A&E) EDIN, MPH (VCU), FAMS Serier Consultant, Director of Research and Clinician Scientist Oral of Emergency Medicine, SCH
Date	Marcus Eng Hock Ong
Witnessed before us this	day of July, 2015:
Printed Name: Koth C	Choon Hey
First Witness Signature:	<u></u>
Printed Name: LOKE Ed	5 FONG
Second Witness Signature:	83 Juli-

Date

.....

4

\$

Zhiping Lin

 Witnessed before us this day of, 2015:	
Printed Name:	
First Witness Signature:	
Printed Name: Second Witness Signature:	

PATENT REEL: 036318 FRAME: 0411

Docket No.: S2134-700130 Assignment: Page 1 of 3

Date	Marcus Eng Hock Ong
Witnessed before us this	day of, 2015:
Printed Name: First Witness Signature:	

July 5012 10

Č.

Date

Zhiping Lin

	Witnessed before us this $10$ day of $344$ , 2015:
	Printed Name: Teng Siew Jiyan
******	First Witness Signature:
	Printed Name: SUN Lei
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Second Witness Signature: 21-22

Docket No.: \$2134-700130 Assignment: Page 1 of 4

\_\_\_\_\_

10 July 2015 Date

Wee Ser

Witnessed before us this $\underline{10}$ day of $\underline{744}$ , 2015:
Printed Name: Teny Silew Jillan
First Witness Signature:
Printed Name: SUN Le
Second Witness Signature:

10 July-2015 705 Date Guangbin Huang

Witnessed before us this $10$ day of $3u$ , 2015:
Printed Name: Terry Siew Jiwan
First Witness Signature:
Printed Name: <u>SUN Lev</u>
Second Witness Signature: 21.28.

By:NANYANG TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

13 July 2015

Date

Signature

0

Dr. Lim Jul Printed Neuronities (NTU Innovation) President's Office

Title/Authority of Signor

Witnessed before us this 13 day of July, 2015:
Printed Name:
First Witness Signature:
Printed Name:
Second Witness Signature:

Jul 16 , 2015	
Date	Signature
	Printed Name of Signor Chief Operating Officer, Research SINGAPORE HEALTH SERVICES PTE
	Title/Authority of Signor
Witnessed before us this	6_day of, 2015:
Witnessed before us this Printed Name:KOA First Witness Signature:	
Printed Name: KO4	Choon Hang

RECORDED: 08/13/2015